
ST. CLOUD ST. (20-11-0, 16-10-0) VS MASSACHUSETTS (20-5-4, 16-5-4)

Box score

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Visitors on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 07:26 UMass EV Aaron Bohlinger/1
Ryan Sullivan/4
Ty Farmer/3

G34, 25, 27, 15, 21, 20 G35, 26, 3, 25, 27, 19

2. 1st 18:56 UMass EV Reed Lebster/2 Cal Kiefiuk/4 G34, 9, 25, 18, 27, 22 G35, 4, 24, 7, 13, 17

3. 2nd 05:10 UMass SH Philip Lagunov/4 - G34, 25, 29, 10, 19, 20 G35, 26, 2, 12, 17

4. 2nd 13:45 UMass PP Matthew Kessel/10
Oliver Chau/22
Jake Gaudet/8

G34, 6, 18, 15, 16 G35, 4, 24, 20, 11, 18

5. 3rd 06:00 UMass EV Bobby Trivigno/11 Reed Lebster/1 G34, 5, 25, 29, 15, 20 G35, 26, 2, 8, 13, 17

Team summary

St. Cloud St. UMass

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

3 Seamus Donohue 0 0 0 2 1 1 0

5 Ondrej Trejbal 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

6 Luke Jaycox 0 0 0 0 4 1 0

9 Spencer Meier 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1

10 Kyler Kupka 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

13 Jami Krannila 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

14 Zach Okabe 0 0 0 0 1 8 0

15 Micah Miller 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2

16 Will Hammer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

18 Brendan Bushy 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1

19 Sam Hentges 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

20 Nolan Walker 0 0 0 0 1 0 -3

21 Jared Cockrell 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

22 Joe Molenaar 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

25 Nick Perbix 0 0 0 0 1 0 -4

27 Chase Brand 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

28 Kevin Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

29 Veeti Miettinen 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2

30 Joey Lamoreaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 David Hrenak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Jaxon Castor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

8 Tyler Anderson dnp

Totals: 0 0 0 4 12 25 -20

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

2 Marc Del Gaizo 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

3 Ty Farmer 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

4 Matthew Kessel 1 0 1 0 1 2 1

7 Cal Kiefiuk 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

8 Bobby Trivigno 1 0 1 0 1 2 1

10 Josh Lopina 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

11 Carson Gicewicz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 Garrett Wait 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

13 Reed Lebster 1 1 2 0 0 1 2

17 Philip Lagunov 1 0 1 0 1 3 3

18 Jake Gaudet 0 1 1 2 0 2 0

19 Ryan Sullivan 0 1 1 2 0 1 1

20 Oliver Chau 0 1 1 0 1 3 0

24 Zac Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

25 Aaron Bohlinger 1 0 1 0 0 1 1

26 Colin Felix 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

27 Anthony Del Gaizo 0 0 0 2 1 1 1

29 George Mika 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

31 Matt Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Henry Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Filip Lindberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Eric Faith dnp

Totals: 5 6 11 6 7 22 19

Goals by period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

St. Cloud 0 0 0 0

UMass 2 2 1 5

Shots by period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

St. Cloud 3 12 10 25

UMass 7 6 9 22

Power play goals-ATT (SH)

Period St. Cloud UMass

1st 0-1(1) 0-0(0)

2nd 0-2(3) 1-2(2)

3rd 0-0(0) 0-0(0)

Total 0-3(4) 1-2(2)

Penalty minutes

Period St. Cloud UMass

1st 0-0 1-2

2nd 2-4 2-4

3rd 0-0 0-0

Total 2-4 3-6

Three stars

Officials

Referee: Joe Carusone
Referee: CJ Hanafin
Linesman: Ryan Knapp
Linesman: Brian Oliver

Goaltenders

St. Cloud St. UMass

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

34 David Hrenak 60:00 5 5 4 8 17

Loss - David Hrenak (17-10-0)

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

35 Filip Lindberg 60:00 0 3 12 10 25

Win - Filip Lindberg (10-1-4)

Penalty summary

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

1st Anthony Del Gaizo UMass 2 Slashing 15:27 PP

2nd Seamus Donohue St. Cloud 2 Tripping 00:24 PP

2nd Ryan Sullivan UMass 2 Tripping 03:57 PP

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

2nd Jake Gaudet UMass 2 Elbowing 10:31 PP

2nd TEAM St. Cloud 2 Too many players on ice 12:35 PP
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Faceoff summary

St. Cloud St. UMass

# Player W L FO%

16 Will Hammer 9 6 60.0

28 Kevin Fitzgerald 7 5 58.3

20 Nolan Walker 6 10 37.5

15 Micah Miller 2 1 66.7

13 Jami Krannila 2 5 28.6

Totals: 26 27 49.1

# Player W L FO%

10 Josh Lopina 9 6 60.0

18 Jake Gaudet 9 7 56.3

17 Philip Lagunov 5 7 41.7

29 George Mika 4 5 44.4

27 Anthony Del Gaizo 0 1 0.0

Totals: 27 26 50.9

Faceoff chart

St. Cloud St. UMass

FACEOFFS WON

1st Period 12

2nd Period 4

3rd Period 10

At even strength 22

Power play 3

Short handed 1

WON FACEOFFS

9 1st Period

11 2nd Period

7 3rd Period

22 At even strength

1 Power play

4 Short handed

Power play summary

St. Cloud St. UMass

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots (Opp)

1 15:27 17:27 02:00 1 0

2 03:57 05:57 02:00 2 1

2 10:31 12:31 02:00 1 0

Summary: 3 opps, 4 shots, 0 goal, time 06:00

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots (Opp)

2 00:24 02:24 02:00 1 1

2 12:35 13:45 01:10 1 0 PPG

Summary: 2 opps, 2 shots, 1 goal, time 03:10

Shootout summary
No Shootouts

Penalty shot summary
No Penalty Shots

8 - 3
72.7% - 27.3%

5 - 7
41.7% - 58.3%

1 - 1
50.0% - 50.0%

0 - 0
0.0% - 0.0%

5 - 4
55.6% - 44.4%

3 - 1
75.0% - 25.0%

2 - 1
66.7% - 33.3%

0 - 3
0.0% - 100.0%

2 - 7
22.2% - 77.8%
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